# Mitford Rural Water District Water Rate Schedule Effective September 1, 2024

# \*\*\*\*RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT \$150\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*COMMERCIAL DEPOSIT \$500\*\*\*\*

## Residential (3/4")

0-2,000 Gallons \$47 (Minimum)

Over 2,000 Gallons \$14.50/1,000 Gallons

Commercial (3/4" – 1" Determined by Property Structure)

0-2,000 Gallons \$55 (Minimum)

Over 2,000 Gallons \$15.50/1,000 Gallons

**Fees** 

Late Fee	\$10
NSF Fee (Returned Check)	\$35
Reconnect Fee	\$100
Illegal Tampering Fee	\$250

#### **Tap Fees**

Residential Tap (3/4")	\$3,750
Commercial/Residential (1")	\$4,750
Commercial Tap (2")	\$6,250 + Bore

#### **Hydrant Fees**

Access Fee	\$200*
Per 1,000 Gallons	\$25

<sup>\*</sup>Application needs to be completed and submitted to RWD office before meter is set.

## **Damage/Meter Repairs**

Once the meter Box and MXU are installed, the customer will be liable for any future damage to this equipment. The minimum charge is \$200.